Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

About the Records

Title proper:

Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

Dates: 1887-1988

Physical description:

Creators:

Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge (1968-)
Saskatoon Grace Pastoral Charge (1925-1968)
Saskatoon Westminster Pastoral Charge (1925-1968)

Reference code:

FL 599

FL 599

For more information, see Memory Sask entry,
at https://memorysask.ca/saskatoon-grace-

westminster-pastoral-charge-fonds.

2.3 metres (approx.) textual records

Restrictions: Some records are restricted, to protect personal information.

Related materials: Additional items included in Local reports and newsletters collection (FG 15) and Church histories collection (FG 19),
in UCC Living Skies Regional Council Archives.

Collection list (from GS-168 database)

Title and/or Description

Saskatoon Grace Methodist/United Church / Pastoral Charge

CallNo. Group File/Vol. #
A 381 XV A 3276
A 381 XV A 3276
A 381 XV A 3277
A 381 b A 3278
A 381 b A 3278
A 381 b A 3279
A 381 b A 3280
A 381 XV A 3281
A 381 XV A 3282
A 381 XV A 3283
A 381 XV A 3284

1 Saskatoon Grace
2 Saskatoon Grace
Saskatoon Grace
1 Saskatoon Grace
2 Saskatoon Grace
Saskatoon Grace
Saskatoon Grace
Saskatoon Grace
Saskatoon Grace
Saskatoon Grace

Saskatoon Grace

Session meetings Minutes
Church History Historical Notes
Session meetings Minutes
Session meetings Minutes
List of Elders and Retirement Dates

Stewards meetings Minutes
Stewards meetings Minutes
Stewards meetings Minutes
Stewards meetings  Minutes, correspondence
Official Board, Congregation Minutes
Official Board, Congregation Minutes

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates

1926-1957
n.d.
1957-1963
1963-1968
1963-1972
1940-1949
1958-1961
1967-1968
1968
1941-1950
1951-1959

Notes
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV A 3285 Saskatoon Grace Official Board, Congregation Minutes

A 381 XV A 3286 Saskatoon Grace Visitation
A 381 XV A 3307 Saskatoon Grace Sunday School Minutes, Accounts

A 381 XV A 3308 Saskatoon Grace Sunday School Minutes of Executive
A 381 XV A 3309 Saskatoon Grace A.O.T.S.  AOTS formation meeting Minutes
A 381 XV A 3310 Saskatoon Grace Treasurer's Book

A 381 XV A 3311 Saskatoon Grace Financial Correspondence
A 381 XV A 3312 Saskatoon Grace Collections Record

A 381 XV A 3313 1 Saskatoon Grace Surety Bond

A 381 XV A 3313 2 Saskatoon Grace Financial Correspondence
A 381 XV A 3314 Saskatoon Grace Methodist Church Building Fund Record Book

A 381 XV A 3315 Saskatoon Grace Methodist Church Building Fund Subscription Book
A 381 XV A 3318 Saskatoon Grace A.O.T.S. AOTS Treasurer's Book

A 381 XV A 3319 Saskatoon Grace Choir Treasurer's Book

A 381 XV A 3320 Saskatoon Grace Choir Minutes, Treasurer's Book
A 381 XV A 3323 Saskatoon Grace Adult Bible Class  Attendance Register
A 381 XV A 3328 Saskatoon Grace United Specifications for Additions
A 381 b A 3329 Saskatoon Grace  Grace Church House  Order of Service Opening
A 381 XV A 3330 Saskatoon Grace A.O.T.S. AOTS records Miscellaneous
A 381 XV A 3331 Saskatoon Grace Sunday School Correspondence
A 381 XV A 3332 Saskatoon Grace Marriage Licence
A 381 b A 3333 Saskatoon Grace Miscellaneous
A 381 XV A 3334 Saskatoon Grace Reports Annual Reports

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates
1959-1968

1962-1963
1906-1914
1915-1934
n.d.
1892-1903
1936-1953
1892-1898
1910
1890-1913
1912
1910
1957-1961
1930-1954
1955-1958
1925-1929
1966
1967
1955
1940
1929-1933
1926-1955
1952

FL 599

Notes

Revised 2022-12-12
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

CallNo. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV A 3335 1 Saskatoon Grace Reports Annual Report
A 381 XV A 3335 2 Saskatoon Grace Reports Final Annual Report
A 381 XV A 3338 Saskatoon Grace Young People's Union (Y.P.U.) Annual Report
A 381 XV A 3339 Saskatoon Grace Historic Roll Historic Roll
A 381 XV A 3340 Saskatoon Grace Trustees Minutes
A 381 XV A 3341 Saskatoon Grace Correspondence
A 381 XV B 174 Saskatoon Grace: Nutana, Circuit Registers Burials
Floral Memberships
A 381 XV B 175 Saskatoon Grace Circuit Registers Memberships
A 381 XV B 176 Saskatoon Grace: Dundurn: Church Register Marriages
Floral [RESTRICTED] Baptisms
Burials
A 1094 XV SC 1667 Saskatoon Grace [etc.] Church Register Marriages
[RESTRICTED] Baptisms
Burials
A 1094 XV SC 1668 Saskatoon Grace [etc.] Church Register Marriages
[RESTRICTED] Baptisms
Burials
A 1094 XV SC 1669 Saskatoon Grace [etc.] Church Register Marriages
Saskatoon Grace [etc.] [RESTRICTED] Baptisms
Saskatoon Grace [UC/PC] Burials

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates
1955

1966

1952

n.d.
1892-1902
1887-1910
1906-1907
1906-1914
1914-1928
1910-1936
1910-1936
1910-1936
1936-1946
1936-1947
1936-1951
1946-1949
1947-1951
1951-1955
1949-1953
1951- 1953

[n/a]

FL 599

Notes

OVERSIZE; burials
list on fly leaf.
OVERSIZE

OVERSIZE;
baptisms
RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED;
burials section of
register not used.
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

Church Register
[RESTRICTED]

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description
A 1094 XV SC 1670 Saskatoon Grace [etc.]
Saskatoon Grace [etc.]
Saskatoon Grace [etc.]
A 1094 XV SC 1671

Saskatoon Grace: Westminster, Church Register
Moose Woods, [etc.] [RESTRICTED]

Saskatoon Grace Women'’s Groups

381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381

> » » » » » » > > » > »r > > > > >

XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV

A

> » » » » » »r » > > »» > »r > »r >

3287
3288
3289
3290
3291
3292
3293
3294
3295
3296
3297
3298
3299
3300
3301
3302
3303

Saskatoon Grace Woman's Association (W.A.)
Saskatoon Grace Woman's Association (W.A.)
Saskatoon Grace Woman's Association (W.A.)
Saskatoon Grace Woman's Association (W.A.)
Saskatoon Grace Woman's Association (W.A.)
Saskatoon Grace Woman's Association (W.A.)

Saskatoon Grace Woman's Association (W.A.)

Marriages
Baptisms
Burials

Marriages

Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes

Minutes

Saskatoon Grace Woman's W.A. WA Mary Garnet Circle  Minutes

Saskatoon Grace Woman's W.A. WA Mary Garnet Circle  Minutes

Saskatoon Grace Woman's W.A. WA Mary Garnet Circle  Minutes

Saskatoon Grace Woman's W.A. WA Ruth Turner
Saskatoon Grace W.M.S. WMS meetings
Saskatoon Grace W.M.S. WMS meetings
Saskatoon Grace W.M.S. WMS meetings
Saskatoon Grace W.M.S. WMS meetings
Saskatoon Grace W.M.S. WMS meetings

Saskatoon Grace W.M.S. WMS meetings

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes

Minutes

Dates
1953-1958

1953-1956
1956-1967
1958-1964

1936-1939
1950-1954
1954-1955
1955-1957
1957-1959
1959-1961
1961

1950-1955
1960-1962
1964-1968
1952-1959
1935-1940
1941-1943
1944-1947
1947-1949
1955-1958
1958-1959

FL 599

Notes
RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV A 3304 Saskatoon Grace U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3305 Saskatoon Grace U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3306 Saskatoon Grace U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3316 Saskatoon Grace W.M.S.
A 381 XV A 3317 Saskatoon Grace U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3321 Saskatoon Grace W.M.S.
A 381 XV A 3322 Saskatoon Grace W.M.S.
A 381 XV A 3324 Saskatoon Grace U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3325 Saskatoon Grace U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3326 Saskatoon Grace U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3327 Saskatoon Grace W.M.S.
A 381 XV A 3336 Saskatoon Grace W.A.

A 381 XV A 3337 Saskatoon Grace U.C.W.

UCW General, Executive Minutes
UCW General, Executive Minutes
UCW General, Executive Minutes
WMS Treasurer's Book
UCW Treasurer's Book
WMS meetings  Attendance Roll
WMS meetings  Attendance Record
UCW membership records
UCW membership records
UCW Executive meeting list
WMS Record of Cards and Letters
WA reports Annual Reports
UCW reports Annual Reports

Saskatoon Grace-Westminster United Church / Pastoral Charge

A 381

A 381

A 381
A 381
A 381
A 381
A 381

XV

XV

XV
bY
bY
bY
bY

A

> > » > >

3342

3343

3344
3345
3346
3347
3348

Saskatoon Grace-Westminster

Saskatoon Grace-Westminster

Saskatoon Grace-Westminster
Saskatoon Grace-Westminster
Saskatoon Grace-Westminster
Saskatoon Grace-Westminster

Saskatoon Grace-Westminster

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Amalgamation of Grace and
Westminster United Churches

Official Board, Minutes
Congregation

Official Board, Executive Minutes
Session meetings Minutes
Session meetings Minutes
Stewards meetings Minutes
Christian Education Minutes
Committee

Dates
1962-1964

1964-1968
1968

1931-1953
1962-1964
1945-1952
1953-1958
1962-1964
1965-1968
1964-1967
1942-1949
1960-1961
1962-1967

1968

1968-1971

1971-1972
1968-1972
1972-1975
1969-1972
1968-1970

FL 599

Notes

Printed material

Revised 2022-12-12
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

CallNo. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV A 3349 Saskatoon Grace-Westminster  Christian Education Minutes
Committee

A 381 XV A 3351 Saskatoon Grace-Westminster  Reports Annual Reports

A 381 XV A 3352 1 Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Weekly Bulletins

A 381 XV A 3352 2 Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Newsletter

A 1094 XV SC 1679 Saskatoon Westminster / Grace- Church Register Marriages
Westminster [etc.] [RESTRICTED]

A 1094 XV SC 1680 Saskatoon Grace / Grace- Church Register Marriages
Westminster [etc.] [RESTRICTED]

A 1094 XV SC 1681 Saskatoon Grace / Grace- Church Register Baptisms
Westminster [etc.] [RESTRICTED]

A 1094 XV SC 1682 Saskatoon Grace / Grace-Westminster: Church Register Burials
Woodlawn, Hillcrest, Girvin, Floral, [etc.] of Burials

A 1094 XV SC 1683 Saskatoon Westminster / Grace- Church Register Burials
Westminster: Watrous, Woodlawn, of Burials

Hillcrest, Floral [etc.]

A 1094 XV SC 1684 Saskatoon Grace- Church Register of Marriages
Westminster: St. Andrew's Marriages [RESTRICTED]
College, Bethel Church

A 1094 XV SC 1685 Saskatoon Grace-Westminster  Church Register of Marriages
Marriages [RESTRICTED]
A 1094 XV SC 1686 Saskatoon Grace-Westminster  Church Register of Marriages
[etc.] Marriages [RESTRICTED]
A 1094 XV SC 1687 Saskatoon Grace- Westminster: Hillcrest, Church Register  Burials
Davidson, Plunkett, Woodlawn, [etc.] of Burials

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates
19711972

1968-1970

1963 1968 1972
1975

1969-1971
1961-1968

1964-1968

1956-1968

1967-1968

1967-1968

1968-1973

1973-1980

1980-1985

1968-1978

FL 599

Notes

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED; incl.
11 entries copied
Westminster, 16
from Grace.

RESTRICTED
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

CallNo. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 1094 XV SC 1688 Saskatoon Grace- Westminster: Hillcrest,
Wiseton, Woodlawn, Wheatfield, [etc.]

Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Women’s Groups

A 381 XV A 3350 Saskatoon Grace-Westminster U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3353 1 Saskatoon Grace-Westminster U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3353 2 Saskatoon Grace-Westminster U.C.W.

Saskatoon Westminster United Church / Pastoral Charge

Church Register  Burials
of Burials

UCW meetings Minutes
Saskatoon Presbyterial

Annual Reports

A 381 XV A 3727 Saskatoon Westminster Session Minutes
A 381 XV A 3728 Saskatoon Westminster Session Minutes
A 381 XV A 3729 Saskatoon Westminster Session Minutes
A 381 XV A 3730 Saskatoon Westminster Stewards Records, Minutes,
Correspondence
A 381 b A 3731 Saskatoon Westminster Stewards Records, Minutes,
Correspondence
A 381 XV A 3732 Saskatoon Westminster  Board of Management Minutes
A 381 XV A 3733 Saskatoon Westminster  Congregation Minutes
A 381 XV A 3738 1 Saskatoon Westminster Various organizations Annual Report
A 381 XV A 3738 2 Saskatoon Westminster Congregational meetings Agendas
A 381 XV A 3739 Saskatoon Westminster  Reports Annual Report
A 381 XV A 3740 1 Saskatoon Westminster/ Newsletters
2 Grace-Westminster Newsletters (Grace-Westminster)
3 Service Bulletins
A 381 XV A 3741 Saskatoon Westminster Membership Files (incl. Sunday School)
A 381 XV A 3742 Saskatoon Westminster Membership records Membership

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates
1978-1988

1968-1969
1977
1968-1970 1973

1913-1921
1921-1935
1935-1962
1930-1937

1950-1955

1914-1921
1913-1918
1952-1958
1955 1957
1959-1967
1959-1968
1968-1970
1967-1968
n.d.

1953-1962

FL 599

Notes

Revised 2022-12-12
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description
A 381 XV A 3743 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3744 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3745 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3746 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3747 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3748 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3748 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3749 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3767 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3772 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3773 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3774 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3775 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV A 3776 Saskatoon Westminster
A 381 XV B 184 Saskatoon Westminster
A 923 XV SA 3851 Saskatoon Westminster
A 1094 XV SC 1672 Saskatoon Westminster:

Manse (524 8th St.) [etc.]

Church Hall correspondence

Fund Fair

Sunday School Minutes
Sunday School Minutes
Choir Minutes
Missionary Board Minutes

Missionary Committee of the Accounts
Official Board

Mission Board Minutes
Carlton Club Minutes
The World Wars - Book of Remembrance
Miscellaneous
Communion Roll Communion Roll
Church Register Baptisms
[RESTRICTED] Marriages
Burials
Church Register Baptisms
[RESTRICTED] Marriages
Burials
Congregation Minutes

Second Street Church ~ Annual Report

Church Register Marriages
[RESTRICTED]

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates
1960-1968

1960

1914-1919
1927-1942
1956-1966
1920-1929
1930-1954

1915-1928
1938-1939

1914-1918
1939-1945

1929-1968
1914

1920-1931
1920-1936
1920-1931
1937-1945
1937-1946
1937-1946
1922-1954
1957

1945 1946

FL 599

Notes

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

OVERSIZE

Copied from
records of Revs.
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

Call No.

Group

File / Vol. #

Title and/or Description

A 1094

A 1094

A 1094

A 1094

A 1094

A 1094

A 1094

XV

bY

bY

XV

XV

XV

bY

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

1673

1674

1675

1676

1677

1678

1737

Saskatoon Grace [UC/PC]
Saskatoon Grace [UC/PC]

Saskatoon Westminster:
Manse (524 8th St.), St.
Andrew's College, [etc.]

Saskatoon Westminster:
Manse (524 8th St.), [etc.]

Saskatoon Westminster:
Woodlawn, Wakaw, [etc.]

Saskatoon Westminster:
Manse (524 8th St. E.), [etc.]

Saskatoon Westminster:
Seventh Day Adventist Church,

Saskatoon Westminster [etc.]

Saskatoon Westminster [etc.]

Saskatoon Westminster:
Woodlawn, Hanley, Nokomis,
Moose Jaw, Hillcrest, Carievale,
Floral, Wolseley, [etc.]

Saskatoon Westminster:

Saskatoon Westminster Women’s Groups
A 3750

A 381
A 381

XV
XV

A 3751

Saskatoon Westminster W.M.S.

Saskatoon Westminster W.M.S.

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Church Register
[RESTRICTED]

Church Register
[RESTRICTED]

Church Register
[RESTRICTED]

Baptism Register
[RESTRICTED]

Baptism Register
[RESTRICTED]

Church Register
of Burials

50th Anniversary

WMS Women's Auxiliary
WMS Women's Auxiliary

Burials

Burials

Marriages

Baptisms

Burials

Marriages

Marriages

Baptisms

Baptisms

Burials

Service Bulletin

Minutes

Minutes

Dates
[n/a]
[n/a]

1946-1950

1946-1949

1946-1952

1950-1955

1955-1961

1949-1966

1967-1968

1952-1966

1963

1917-1922
1923-1926

FL 599

Notes
A.B.B. Moore,
E.W. MacQuarrie

Baptisms, burials
sections not used.

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

Incl. invitation,
correspondence

Revised 2022-12-12
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV A 3752 Saskatoon Westminster W.M.S.
A 381 XV A 3753 Saskatoon Westminster W.M.S.
A 381 XV A 3754 Saskatoon Westminster W.M.S.
A 381 XV A 3755 Saskatoon Westminster W.M.S.
A 381 XV A 3756 Saskatoon Westminster

A 381 XV A 3757 Saskatoon Westminster W.A.
A 381 XV A 3758 Saskatoon Westminster W.A.
A 381 XV A 3759 Saskatoon Westminster W.A.
A 381 XV A 3760 Saskatoon Westminster W.A.
A 381 XV A 3761 Saskatoon Westminster U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3762 Saskatoon Westminster U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3762

A 381 XV A 3763 Saskatoon Westminster U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3764 Saskatoon Westminster U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3765 Saskatoon Westminster W.A.
A 381 XV A 3766 Saskatoon Westminster U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3768 Saskatoon Westminster W.M.S.
A 381 XV A 3769 Saskatoon Westminster W.A./U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3770 Saskatoon Westminster U.C.W.
A 381 XV A 3771 Saskatoon Westminster U.C.W.

WMS Women's Auxiliary ~ Minutes
WMS Women's Auxiliary  Minutes
WMS Women's Auxiliary ~ Minutes
WMS Women's Auxiliary  Minutes
Young Mother's Club, Minutes,
Dr. Dix Circle Accounts
WA meetings Minutes,
Correspondence
WA meetings Minutes
WA meetings Minutes
WA meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes

Saskatoon Grace-Westminster U.C.W. UCW meetings

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

UCW Membership List

Minutes

UCW reports Annual Report

Marion Oliver Auxiliary Roll Book

UCW Roll Book

WMS Treasurer's Account

WA/UCW Treasurer's Book

UCW Treasurer's Account

UCW miscellaneous financial

Dates
1926-1937

1938-1947
1952-1959
1959-1961
1953-1966

1937-1948

1948-1954
1955-1958
1959-1961
1962-1968
1962-1968
1968-1971
1967-1968
1966-1967
1930-1957
1962

1913-1926
1954-1967
1967-1968
1962-1967

FL 599

Notes

Revised 2022-12-12
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Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge fonds FL 599

CallNo. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description Dates Notes

A 923 XV SA 3850 Saskatoon UCW Annual Annual Reports 1959-1967
Westminster U.C.W. Meeting

Newsletters; Annual Reports 1962-1968

About Archival Reference Numbers

When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well as all parts of the reference code, including:
¢ the locator code (e.g. “A.676");

e aroman-numeral series code (e.g. “XVII”) and any sub-series codes present;
¢ individual file and/or item identifiers.

Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 — Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

Note: Records marked “restricted” in the finding aid will have to be reviewed before they can be made available to researchers.

More Information

For details on how and where to access the records, visit our web page, at https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/.
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